The 3-phase Hybrid
UNIQUE IN
ITS FAST
INSTALLATION
GENEROUS
CONNECTION AREA
More space for
all connectors thanks

DC fuse (battery)
Overvoltage Protection
Type designation
Max. PV input power
Max. PV input voltage
Startup voltage
Nominal input voltage
MPP voltage range
MPP voltage range for nominal power
No. of MPPTs
Max. number of PV strings per MPPT
Max. PV input current
Max. current for input connector
Short-circuit current of PV input
SH5.0RT SH6.0RT SH8.0RT SH10RT
PV Input
AC Input and Output
System Data
Battery Data
Mechanical Data
Backup Data
Protection
12000 W
1000 V
250 V
600 V
200 V - 950 V
330 V - 850 V
2
1 / 1
12.5 A / 12.5 A
16 A
16 A / 16 A
9000 W
1000 V
250 V
600 V
200 V - 950 V
250 V - 850 V
2
1 / 1
12.5 A / 12.5 A
16 A / 16 A
15000 W
1000 V
250
600 V
200 V - 950 V
280 V - 850 V
2
1 / 2
12.5 A / 25 A
16 A / 32 A
7500 W
1000 V
180 V
600 V
150 V - 1000 V
210 V - 850 V
2
1 / 1
12.5 A / 12.5 A
16 A / 16 A
5000 VA
7.3 A
8.5 A
98.0 % / 97.2 %
5000 W / 5000 VA
100 % unbalanced load
6000 W / 6000 VA, 5 min
10000 W / 10000 VA, 10 s
6000 W / 6000 VA
100 % unbalanced load